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ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 360)

[Passed February 24, 1033; in effect from passage.]

A()Ho amend and reenact section four, chapter one hundred
eleven of the acts of the legislature of West Virginia, one
thousand nine hundred fifteen, as amended and reenacted by
section four, chapter twenty-four of the acts of the legisla-
ture of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred twenty-one,
relating to establishing a high school in Calhoun county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section four, chapter one hundred eleven of the acts of
the legislature of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred fif-
teen, as amended and reenacted by section four, chapter twenty-
four of the acts of the legislature of West Virginia, one thousand
nine hundred twenty-one, be and the same is hereby arr_lended and

reenacted to read as follows:

Section 4. Said board of directors shall be a corporation
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2 [Enrolled H. B. No. 360
2 and as such may contraet and b-e contracted with, sue and be
3 sued, and is hereby empowered and authorized to lay annually
4 such levies as are provided by general law for new building
5 and improvement fund purposes, and for the purpose of paying
6 the salaries of the principal, teachers and other employees for
7 said high school, and for the maintenance, equipment and re-
8 pairs of said high school; and said board shall have full power
9 to employ teachers and other necessary employees for Isaid
10 school, fix their compensation and preseribe and enforce rules
11 and regulations for the control and operation of said school.
12  For their services, each of the members of said board of
13 directors shall be paid, out of the money raised for the use of
14 said school, the sum of five dollars per day for the time actually
15 and necessarily spent by them in the discharge of their duties
16 as such board of directors. But they shall not receive pay for
17 more than ten days for any one year.

18  All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with this act are hereby

19 repealed.
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